WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the Agreement to increase the Town Attorney’s 
compensation. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Town Council of the Town of Los Gatos does 
hereby approve the Agreement as amended to incorporate changes to compensation to reflect 
an annual base salary of Three Hundred Ten Thousand Dollars ($310,000.00) annually as reflected 
in the fourth amendment (Exhibit A) to the Agreement.  

PASSED AND ADOPTED at a regular meeting of the Town Council of the Town of Los 
Gatos, California, held on the 3rd day of February 2026, by the following vote: 

COUNCIL MEMBERS:

[...]

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants herein contained, the parties 

agree as follows: 

SECTION 1. AMENDMENT TO SECTION 2 (SALARY) Section 2.A of the Agreement is 

hereby amended in its entirety to read as follows: 

"A. Salary. TOWN agrees to pay ATTORNEY for services rendered in the amount of 

Three Hundred Ten Thousand Dollars ($310,000.00) annually, payable in installments at 

the same time as other employees of TOWN are paid. This salary adjustment shall 

become effective November 23, 2025.” 

SECTION 2. RATIFICATION OF AGREEMENT Except as expressly amended by this 

Amendment No.

[...]

Manager shall receive compensation as determined by the Town Council and be fixed by 
resolution; and 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Town Council of the Town of Los Gatos does 
hereby approve the Agreement as amended to incorporate changes to compensation to reflect a 
an annual base salary of Three Hundred Sixty-Six Thousand Dollars ($366,000.00) and 
management leave in an equivalent amount to ten (10) days per calendar year, and other terms 
and conditions of employment, as reflected in the first amendment (Exhibit A) to the Agreement.  

PASSED AND ADOPTED at a regular meeting of the Town Council of the Town of Los

[...]

literary works, provided such activities are conducted outside of normal TOWN business 

hours." 

SECTION 2. AMENDMENT TO SECTION 2 (SALARY) Section 2.A of the Agreement is 

hereby amended in its entirety to read as follows: 

"A. Salary. TOWN agrees to pay MANAGER for services rendered in the amount of 

Three Hundred Sixty-Six Thousand Dollars ($366,000.00) annually, payable in 

installments at the same time as other employees of TOWN are paid. This salary 

adjustment shall become effective February 15, 2026. 

Waiver of Retroactivity. In consideration of the benefit enhancements contained within 

this Amendment, MANAGER explicitly waives any claim to retroactive salary

[...]

However, MANAGER understands and agrees that they have 
no entitlement to an increase in compensation.  

D. Discretionary Manager Retention Payment. Town Council agrees to consider 
whether to afford MANAGER a performance-based employee retention payment up to a maximum 
of Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000.00). The determination of whether, and in what amount (up 
to the maximum noted herein), to afford an employee retention payment shall be in the sole and 
unfettered discretion of the Town Council and shall not be the subject of any right of appeal or